STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245

PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 04/01/08 IN SONOMA AND MARIN COUNTIES AT 04/04/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-4A5334 VARIOUS LOCATIONS CONTRACT CODE 'B '
LOCATION 04-MRN-101-0.0/27.6 20 CONTRACT ITEMS
04-SON-101-0.0/R56.2
INSTALL TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS FEDERAL AID NONE
MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -
PROPOSALS ISSUED 25 FUND TOTAL HB4N 6,077,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 200
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 9 ENGINEERS EST 5,503,690.00 AMOUNT UNDER 2,252,500.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 40.93
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 3,251,190.00 7 STEINY AND COMPANY INC 707 552-6900 CC PREF CLAIMED
00161273
27 SHERIDAN STREET FAX 707 552-7705
VALLEJO CA 94590
2 3,317,575.00 2 REPUBLIC INTELLIGENT 415 884-3000 CC PREF CLAIMED
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC 00647154
371 BEL MARIN KEYS BL STE 200 FAX 415 884-4800
NOVATO CA 94949
3 3,472,025.00 9 CALIFORNIA ENGINEERING 925 461-1500 SB PREF CLAIMED
CONTRACTORS INC 00274652
20 HAPPY VALLEY ROAD FAX 925 461-0510 BID IS OVER SBP
PLEASANTON CA 94566 PREFERENCE LIMITS
4 3,534,852.00 8 MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO 707 792-8100 CC PREF CLAIMED
00306767
561 A MERCANTILE DRIVE FAX 707 792-8110
COTATI CA 94931-3040
5 3,760,355.00 3 ROYAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 916 428-0286 CC PREF CLAIMED
00357377
P O BOX 231430 FAX 916 428-4136

SACRAMENTO CA 95823

o\°



04-4A5334
04-MRN-101
04/01/08

4,025,802.

4,069,350.

4,272,428.

4,779,341.

00

00

00

00

ROSENDIN ELECTRIC INC

P O BOX 49070
SAN JOSE CA 95161-9070

PAVE TECH INC

735 LAGUNA DRIVE
CARLSBAD CA 92008

MANUEL BROS INC

P O BOX 995
GRASS VALLEY CA 95945

TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC

7275 NATIONAL DRIVE
LIVERMORE CA 94550

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

408 286-2800
00142881
408 295-6609

760 729-7592
00720394
760 729-6158

530 272-4213
00380718
530 272-3815

925 606-1038
00717998
925 606-7656
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04/04/08

CC PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CC PREF CLAIMED



04-4A5334

BID245
04-MRN-101 PAGE 3
04/01/08 04/04/08

LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

07 MBI METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
LIVERMORE CA

THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SIGNS
VALLEJO CA



04-4A5334 BID245

04-MRN-101 PAGE 4

04/01/08 04/04/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 CENTRAL FENCE CO METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
SACRAMENTO CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL EROSION CONTROL NETTING
LOOMIS CA
THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

VALLEJO CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

09 CENTRAL FENCE CO METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
SACRAMENTO CA

HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC REBAR AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
LIVERMORE CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING CAST IN DRILLED HOLE AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
RICHMOND CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

08 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEMS 3, 4, 10 AND 11
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

MBI METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
LIVERMORE CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL EROSION CONTROL
LOOMIS CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



BIDDER ID
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04/01/08
LIST O F

NAME AND ADDRESS
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PAGE 5

04/04/08
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

08 THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC CONSTRUCTION SIGNS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL
VALLEJO CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 CENTRAL FENCE CO ITEMS 15 THRU 17
SACRAMENTO CA
DRILL TECH DRILLING AND SHORING ITEM 13 (PARTIAL)
ANTIOCH CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY ITEMS 8 AND 9 (PARTIAL)
FAIRFIELD CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 CENTRAL FENCE CO ITEMS 15 THRU 17

SACRAMENTO CA

FORWARD ASSOCIATES LTD
NOVATO CA

JAMES DAVID LAWRENCE
AUBURN CA

PENHALL COMPANY
SAN LEANDRO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY
NIPOMO CA

ITEM 1

ITEM 18 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 18 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 8 AND 9
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SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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04 CENTRAL FENCE CO ITEMS 15 THRU 17 (PARTIAL)
SACRAMENTO CA
CONTRACTCORE ITEMS 18 AND 19 (PARTIAL)
SAN RAFAEL CA
HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC ITEMS 13 AND 14 (PARTIAL)
LIVERMORE CA
HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY ITEMS 13 AND 14 (PARTIAL)
POINT RICHMOND CA
KRC SAFETY CO INC ITEM 9 (PARTIAL)
VISALIA CA
NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 12 (PARTIAL)
LOOMIS CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 DRILL TECH FOUNDATIONS

2200 WYMORE WAY
ANTIOCH CA 94509

NITTA EROSION CONTROL
3778 DEL MAR AVENUE
LOOMIS CA 95650

THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC

707 3RD STREET
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798

EROSION CONTROL NETTING

TRAFFIC CONTROL



04-4A5334 BID245

04-MRN-101 PAGE 7

04/01/08 04/04/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 CENTRAL FENCE CO ITEMS 15 THRU 17
SACRAMENTO CA
SAMS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES ITEMS 5 AND 12
FRESNO CA
THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC ITEMS 4, 8, 9 (PARTIAL), 10 (PARTIAL) AND 11

VALLEJO CA



04-4A5334 BID245

04-MRN-101 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
04/01/08 04/04/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 1,500.00 1,500.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD WDAY 200 40.00 8,000.00
3 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
4 (S) 074017 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
PROGRAM
5 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 30 400.00 12,000.00
6 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
7 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 3,000.00 3,000.00
8 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
9 (8) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 85,000.00 85,000.00
10 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 5,600.00 5,600.00
11 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2,200.00 2,200.00
12 203018 EROSION CONTROL (NETTING) SQYD 690 3.00 2,070.00
13 (S) 013384 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE LF 1,410 157.00 221,370.00
FOUNDATION
14 (S) 013385 30" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE LF 50 400.00 20,000.00
FOUNDATION
15 (S) 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 130 65.00 8,450.00
16 (S) 839581 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT) EA 5 900.00 4,500.00
17 (S) 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 5 2,200.00 11,000.00
18 013386 WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER VEHICLE DETECTION LS LUMP SUM 2,842,000.00 2,842,000.00
STATION
19 013387 WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER VEHICLE DETECTION LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
STATION TRAINING
20 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 14,000.00 14,000.00

TOTAL 3,251,190.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

04-4A5334
04-MRN-101
04/01/08

45.

225.

425.

55.

725.
3,000.
2,437,000.
3,000.
250,000.

2437000.
3000.
250000.

3,317,575.00

SUMMARY

340,000.

2455000.
2500.
340000.

3,472,025.00

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 1,500.00 1500
00 500.00 100000
00 2,615.00 2615
00 1,000.00 1000
00 150.00 4500
00 3,500.00 3500
00 3,000.00 3000
00 2,500.00 2500
00 150,000.00 150000
00 25,900.00 25900
00 2,945.00 2945
00 40.00 27600
00 150.00 211500
00 190.00 9500
00 72.00 9360
00 950.00 4750
00 2,750.00 13750.
00 2,603,932.00 2603932.
00 3,000.00 3000.
00 354,000.00 354000.

3,534,852.00

BID245
PAGE 9
04/04/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
2,880.00 2880
750.00 150000
4,030.00 4030
1,900.00 1900
279.00 8370
4,030.00 4030
2,140.00 2140
840.00 840
142,000.00 142000
26,000.00 26000
1,890.00 1890
18.00 12420
379.00 534390
544.00 27200
51.00 6630
683.00 3415
2,700.00 13500.
2,750,000.00 2750000.
3,720.00 3720.
65,000.00 65000.

3,760,355.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

04-4A5334
04-MRN-101
04/01/08

300.

24.

420.

450.

104.

750.
2,850.
2,531,350.
7,250.
319,872.

2531350.
7250.
319872.

4,025,802.00

4,069,350.00

SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS
SEVENTH EIGHTH

BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1,000.00 1000.00 6,300.00 6300
800.00 160000.00 2,200.00 440000
10,000.00 10000.00 3,700.00 3700
1,000.00 1000.00 800.00 800
200.00 6000.00 214.00 6420
10,000.00 10000.00 16,300.00 16300
6,000.00 6000.00 3,600.00 3600
880.00 880.00 3,900.00 3900
165,000.00 165000.00 156,300.00 156300
14,400.00 14400.00 18,200.00 18200
5,000.00 5000.00 5,700.00 5700
42.00 28980.00 45.00 31050
267.00 376470.00 370.00 521700
375.00 18750.00 1,065.00 53250
49.00 6370.00 43.60 5668
700.00 3500.00 900.00 4500
2,600.00 13000.00 2,400.00 12000.
2,888,000.00 2888000.00 2,934,840.00 2934840.
4,000.00 4000.00 1,800.00 1800.
351,000.00 351000.00 46,400.00 46400.

4,272,428.00

BID245
PAGE 10
04/04/08
NINTH
BID AMOUNT
8,000.00 8000
200.00 40000
15,000.00 15000
2,000.00 2000
100.00 3000
21,000.00 21000
10,500.00 10500
5,000.00 5000
250,000.00 250000
25,000.00 25000
2,500.00 2500
15.00 10350
325.00 458250
1,000.00 50000
90.00 11700
1,000.00 5000
3,000.00 15000.
3,693,041.00 3693041.
4,000.00 4000.
150,000.00 150000.

4,779,341.00



